於2019年1月1日確認之租賃負債 Lease liabilities recognized as at January 1, 2019 1,110

其中： Of which are:

流動租賃負債 Current lease liabilities 391

非流動租賃負債 Non-current lease liabilities 719

1,110

( i i i )  使用權資產的計算

使用權資產是按相等於租賃負債

的金額計量，並根據截至2018年
12月31日在資產負債表中確認的
與該租賃有關的任何預付款或應

計租賃付款額進行調整。

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)

(d) Change in principal accounting policy
(continued)

(ii) Measurement of lease liabilities

(iii) Measurement of right-of-use assets

The right-of-use assets were measured at the amount
equal to the lease liability, adjusted by the amount of
any prepaid or accrued lease payments relating to that
lease recognized in the balance sheet as at December
31, 2018.

86 GIORDANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 9 年 報佐 丹 奴 國 際 有 限 公 司

2019年12月31日
December 31, 2019

財務報表附註（續）
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

2.  主要會計政策（續）

(d)  主要會計政策的變動（續）

( iv )  於 2019 年 1 月 1 日 在 資 產 負
債表中確認的調整

（以百萬港元為單位） (In HK$ million)

於2018年
12月31日原列

As at
December 31,

2018
As originally

presented

首次採納
香港財務
報告準則

第16號的影響
Impact on

initial
adoption of

HKFRS 16

於2019年
1月1日重列

As at
January 1,

2019
Restated

合併資產負債表（摘錄） Consolidated Balance Sheet
(extract)

非流動資產 Non-current assets
物業、機器及設備 Property, plant and equipment 207 (7) 200
使用權資產 Right-of-use assets – 1,374 1,374
租賃土地及租金預付款項 Leasehold land and rental

prepayments 134 (128) 6

流動資產 Current assets
租賃土地及租金預付款項 Leasehold land and rental

prepayments 62 (53) 9
應收賬款及其他應收款 Trade and other receivables 528 (59) 469

資產總額* Total assets* 4,124 1,127 5,251

股本及儲備 Capital and reserves
儲備 Reserves 2,450 7 2,457

權益總額* Total equity* 3,009 7 3,016

非流動負債 Non-current liabilities
租賃負債 Lease liabilities – 719 719

流動負債 Current liabilities
應付賬款及其他應付款 Trade and other payables 476 10 486
租賃負債 Lease liabilities – 391 391

負債總額* Total liabilities* 1,115 1,120 2,235

權益及負債總額* Total equity and liabilities* 4,124 1,127 5,251

淨流動資產* Net current assets* 1,465 (513) 952

資產總額減流動負債* Total assets less current
liabilities* 3,132 726 3,858

* 上表載列對各個別項目之影響。概

無包括不受變動影響的項目。

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)
(d) Change in principal accounting policy

(continued)
(iv) Adjustments recognized in the balance

sheet on January 1, 2019

* The above table shows the impact on each individual line item.

Line items were not affected by the changes that have not

been included.

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 9 年 報
GIORDANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

佐 丹 奴 國 際 有 限 公 司

2019年12月31日
December 31, 2019

87

財務報表附註（續）
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

2.  主要會計政策（續）

(d)  主要會計政策的變動（續）

(v )  出租人會計

由於採納香港財務報告準則第16
號，本集團無需對經營租賃作為